P27349 03 - 2	29-2005				
FORM PTO-1595 . 3/17/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the Honorable Director of Patents 1029	968792 .nal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Barton VARNEY Michael A. WISNIEWSKI	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation				
	SV = 2				
	Internal Address:				
	03				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	27-				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street — ==================================				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other Execution Date: March 03, 2005	Other Buthards Otto MD The State				
Excession pare. March 00, 2000	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20817				
	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is: March 03, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	attached: Yes _X_No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1				
	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Andrew M. Calderon					
Internal Address: P27349	X Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	19-0089				
1950 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and object and any attached copy is a true copy of the grownal documents. Andrew M. Calderon, Reg. No. 38,093					
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 35,043 Date					
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet attachments and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window

Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

03/21/2005 SSITHIB1 00000011 11081742 (40.00 OF) 05 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0907**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

inventor and City (1) Barton Varney County of Broome City of Binghamton and State of New York

Inventor

(2) Michael A. Wisniewski

City of Owego

and City

County of Tioga

and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

TRAY STACKING AND BUFFER SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

Dates that Inventors Sianed the and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Declaration

(1) March 3, 2005, (2) March 3,

2005.

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

City Date (1) Signed at OWLGO on March 3, 2005

First Name

Middle Initial

2005, before me personally came

Bacton Varney to me personally known, and known to INVENTOR me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

State of County of

New York Broome

PATRICIA B. KRASSIN Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01KR6023125 Qualified in Broome County My Commission Expires 04/12/.

City Date	(2) Signed at Owo	1890 Michel	L. Wismein	signature
		(Michael First Name	A. Middle Initial	Wisniewski) inventor Last Name
On	this <u>3rd</u> day	of March	2005, befo	ore me personally came
		d who executed th	e foregoing assignme	sonally known, and known to ent, and he acknowledged to
State of (County of	New York Broome		Patinia I Notary	3 Krassi
\\COM\485603.1	1			

PATRICIA B. KRASSIM
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration No. 01KR6023126
Cualified in Broome County
My Commission Expises 04/12/

2

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0909